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2019 CASA County Championships-12/01/2019 to 10/02/2019
CCASA County Championships 2019
Results - 2nd Feb am

Event3 Boys 10-11 400 SC Meter Freestyle

6 Aaron Martyn
--- Reece Worth

16 Truro City 4:39.51
23 Caradon NS

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Ethan Matthews 11 Stlves Bay 5:27.88 Event3 Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class
2 Thomas Belt 11 Carn Brea 5:54.58 Name Age Team Finals Time
3 Rory Sim 11 Truro City 6:06.90 1 Kieran Williams S10 15 Newquay 4:34.27
2 Leo Pellow S14 17 Stlves Bay 6:17.47

Event3 Boys 12 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name
1 Henry Hocking

Age Team
12 Truro City

Finals Time
5:35.52

Event3 Boys 13 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name

Tristan Bowen
Lewis Williams
Joshua Eyre
Jamie Winfield
Joshua Leigh
Finley Wonnacott
Louis Thomson
Michael Long
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Age Team
13 N Cornwall
13 Stlves Bay
13 Newquay
13 Stlves Bay
13 Truro City
13 N Cornwall
13 N Cornwall
13 Carn Brea

Finals Time
4:54.09
4:57.12
5:06.49
5:08.69
5:10.97
5:17.98
5:44.20
5:51.88

Event3 Boys 14 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name
1 Harry Polkinghorne
2 Samir Poppy
3 Adam Copping
4 Kieran Woodhouse

Event3 Boys 10-15 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name

Harry Polkinghorne
Shay Brent

Kieran Williams S10
Louis Harris

Olly Taylor

Tristan Bowen
Lewis Williams
Samir Poppy
Joshua Eyre

Jamie Winfield
Adam Copping
Joshua Leigh
Finley Wonnacott
Kieran Woodhouse
Ethan Matthews
Henry Hocking
Louis Thomson
Michael Long
Thomas Belt

Rory Sim
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Age Team
14 Truro City
14 Truro City
14 N Cornwall
14 Caradon

Age Team
14 Truro City
15 N Cornwall
15 Newquay
15 Newquay
15 N Cornwall
13 N Cornwall
13 Stlves Bay
14 Truro City
13 Newquay
13 Stlves Bay
14 N Cornwall
13 Truro City
13 N Cornwall
14 Caradon
11 Stlves Bay
12 Truro City
13 N Cornwall
13 Carn Brea
11 Carn Brea
11 Truro City

Finals Time
4:29.65
5:05.90
5:10.64
5:21.22

Finals Time
4:29.65
4:31.62
4:34.27
4:46.84
4:48.42
4:54.09
4:57.12
5:05.90
5:06.49
5:08.69
5:10.64
5:10.97
5:17.98
5:21.22
5:27.88
5:35.52
5:44.20
5:51.88
5:54.58
6:06.90

Event3 Boys 15 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name
1 Shay Brent
2 Louis Harris
3 Olly Taylor

Age Team
15 N Cornwall
15 Newquay
15 N Cornwall

Finals Time
4:31.62
4:46.84
4:48.42

Event3 Boys 16 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name

Thomas Trebilcock
Tom Taylor

Jackson Spry
Cameron Vearncombe
Tom Leigh
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Age Team
16 Truro City
19 N Cornwall
18 Caradon
17 Newquay
18 Truro City

Finals Time
4:09.73
4:20.22
4:20.27
4:28.45
4:30.31

Event4 Girls 10-11 400 SC Meter Freestyle

1
2

Name
Daisy Leigh
Chelsea Winfield

Age
11
11

Team
Truro City
Truro City

Finals Time
5:46.70
6:08.72

Event4 Girls 12 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle
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Name

Darcey Laurence
Heather Todd
Niamh Harris
Molly Checkley
Isabelle Hicks
Ellen Stokes

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12

Team
Carn Brea
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
St Austell
Carn Brea

Finals Time
5:08.62
5:30.24
5:30.40
5:41.15
5:48.02
5:58.77

Event4 Girls 13 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle
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Name

Evie Belt

Isabelle Setchell
Amy Mullins
Isabella Schlussas
Maisy Hawkins
Willow Osman
Isla McLeod
Olivia Shute

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Team
Carn Brea
St Austell
Penzance
Caradon
Truro City
Newquay
Penzance
Caradon

Finals Time
4:4391
5:11.65
5:12.60
5:21.70
5:32.01
5:35.68
5:36.33
5:43.38

Event4 Girls 14 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle
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Event4 Girls 10-15 400 SC Meter Freestyle
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Name

Anya Hocking

Nia Bailey-Jones
Morenwyn Cowling
Scarlet Barnes

Scarlet Thornton
Charley-Anne Marshall

Name

Beth Lines
Isabelle Leigh
Evie Belt

Anya Hocking
Nia Bailey-Jones
Willow Massy
Anya Durkin
Darcey Laurence
Isabelle Setchell
Amy Mullins
Morenwyn Cowling
Ella Seddon
Bryluen Cowling
Scarlet Barnes
Scarlet Thornton
Isabella Schlussas
Charley-Anne Marshall
Heather Todd
Niamh Harris
Maisy Hawkins
Willow Osman

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
15
15
13
14
14
15
15
12
13
13
14
15
15
14
14
13
14
12
12
13
13

Team
Truro City
Truro City
Caradon
N Cornwall
St Ives Bay
Launceston

Team
Newquay
Truro City
Carn Brea
Truro City
Truro City
St Austell
N Cornwall
Carn Brea
St Austell
Penzance
Caradon
Caradon
Caradon
N Cornwall
St Ives Bay
Caradon
Launceston
Newquay
Newquay
Truro City
Newquay

Finals Time
4:45.48
4:58.18
5:13.34
5:14.38
5:15.36
5:21.92

Finals Time
4:37.84
4:39.40
4:4391
4:45.48
4:58.18
4:58.63
5:06.17
5:08.62
5:11.65
5:12.60
5:13.34
5:13.36
5:14.30
5:14.38
5:15.36
5:21.70
5:21.92
5:30.24
5:30.40
5:32.01
5:35.68
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22 Isla McLeod 13 Penzance 5:36.33
23 Molly Checkley 12 Newquay 5:41.15
24 Olivia Shute 13 Caradon 5:43.38
25 Daisy Leigh 11 Truro City 5:46.70
26 Isabelle Hicks 12 St Austell 5:48.02
27 Ellen Stokes 12 Carn Brea 5:58.77
28 Chelsea Winfield 11 Truro City 6:08.72

Event4 Girls 15 Year Olds 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Beth Lines 15 Newquay 4:37.84
2 Isabelle Leigh 15 Truro City 4:39.40
3 Willow Massy 15 St Austell 4:58.63
4 Anya Durkin 15 N Cornwall 5:06.17
5 Ella Seddon 15 Caradon 5:13.36
6 Bryluen Cowling 15 Caradon 5:14.30

Event4 Girls 16 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Megan Vingoe 17 Carn Brea 4:33.18
2 Aegean Bramley 18 Caradon 4:36.06
3 Melody Roberts 17 Penzance 4:44.33
4 Caja Rodda 16 Stlves Bay 4:49.05
--- Charlotte Hicks 17 Caradon NS

Event5 Boys 10-11 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Ethan Matthews 11 Stlves Bay 43.75
2 Sennen Eustace 11 Penzance 45.72
3 Will Frith 10 Caradon 46.22
4 Thomas Belt 11 Carn Brea 46.42
5 Jowan Allan 11 Truro City 48.41
--- Alex Dawson 11 Penzance NS

Event5 Boys 10-11 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Sennen Eustace 11 Penzance 46.21
2 Ethan Matthews 11 Stlves Bay 46.33
3 Will Frith 10 Caradon 47.16
4 Thomas Belt 11 Carn Brea 47.29
5 Alex Dawson 11 Penzance 47.99
6 Jowan Allan 11 Truro City 48.54
7 Edward Eyre 11 Newquay 48.85
8 Douglas Hague 11 Newquay 49.00
9 Alex Hicks 10 StAustell 49.72
10 Rory Sim 11 Truro City 50.43
11 Harry Roche 10 Truro City 50.67
12 Toby Stoddard 10 Truro City 51.01
13 Harry Ward 11 Carn Brea 51.60
--- Sam Lee 11 Newquay DQ

7.5 Executed alternating or downward butterfly kick (except after

start or after turn, as

Event5 Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Elliot Stoddard 12 Truro City 41.69
2 Samuel Hoffen 12 St Austell 43.93
3 Jude Cartwright 12 Stlves Bay 45.19
4 Tyler Granger 12 Newquay 45.62
5 Finley Round 12 Penzance 45.67
6 Tobias Gwennap 12 Penzance 48.29

Event5 Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Elliot Stoddard 12 Truro City 4291
2 Samuel Hoffen 12 St Austell 43.40
3 Finley Round 12 Penzance 44.67
4 Jude Cartwright 12 Stlves Bay 44.70
5 Tobias Gwennap 12 Penzance 45.84
6 Tyler Granger 12 Newquay 46.01
7 Jack Taylor 12 Caradon 46.88
8 Henry Hocking 12 Truro City 48.06
9 Kieran Nile 12 St Austell 48.88
10 Sawyer Wragg 12 N Cornwall 48.99

Event5 Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Tristan Bowen 13 N Cornwall 34.68
2 Bradley Garner 13 N Cornwall 39.86
3 Lewis Williams 13 Stlves Bay 39.96
4 Finley Wonnacott 13 N Cornwall 40.19
5 Harry Richards 13 St Austell 40.42
6 Joshua Leigh 13 Truro City 40.49

Event5 Boys 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Tristan Bowen 13 N Cornwall 34.67
2 Bradley Garner 13 N Cornwall 40.50
3 Finley Wonnacott 13 N Cornwall 40.77
4 Lewis Williams 13 Stlves Bay 40.88
5 Harry Richards 13 StAustell 41.22
6 Joshua Leigh 13 Truro City 41.30
7 Marc Copping 13 N Cornwall 43.01
8 Michael Doyle 13 Stlves Bay 43.37
9 Oliver Hopper 13 Caradon 44.42
10 Tom Overton 13 Caradon 46.70
11 Freddie Lines 13 Newquay 49.45
--- Dom Butterfield 13 Penzance NS

Event5 Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Joseph Nile 14 St Austell 35.01
2 Adam Copping 14 N Cornwall 35.13
3 Harry Polkinghorne 14 Truro City 35.93
4 Jaydn Bluett 14 N Cornwall 36.26
5 Samir Poppy 14 Truro City 39.31
6 Jake Cartwright 14 Stlves Bay 39.32

Event5 Boys 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Joseph Nile 14 St Austell 35.17
2 Adam Copping 14 N Cornwall 35.89
3 Jaydn Bluett 14 N Cornwall 35.90
4 Harry Polkinghorne 14 Truro City 36.59
5 Jake Cartwright 14 Stlves Bay 39.60
6 Samir Poppy 14 Truro City 39.85
7 Theo Hosking 14 Launceston 42.49
8 Henry Pickering 14 Carn Brea 42.96
9 Stan Rogers 14 Truro City 43.08
10 Kieran Woodhouse 14 Caradon 43.24
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14 St Austell 43.74
14 Carn Brea 45.57

11 Thomas Greet
12 Jowan Handford

Event5 Boys 15 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Oliver Naylor 15 Caradon 34.39

2 Shay Brent 15 N Cornwall 34.72

3 Louis Harris 15 Newquay 38.12

4 Leyton Salmon 15 Truro City 38.65

5 Luke Christophers 15 Newquay 4091

Event5 Boys 15 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Oliver Naylor 15 Caradon 34.12

2 Shay Brent 15 N Cornwall 35.54

3 Louis Harris 15 Newquay 38.19

4 Leyton Salmon 15 Truro City 38.38

5 Luke Christophers 15 Newquay 40.87

Event5 Boys 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Adam Matthews 26 Truro City 29.88
2 Sam Norton 17 Truro City 30.81
3 Jack Rogers 19 Truro City 31.92
4 Mikey Pond 16 Truro City 32.20
5 Daniel Lyford 18 Carn Brea 32.72
6 Tom Leigh 18 Truro City 33.43

Event5 Boys 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Sam Norton 17 Truro City 31.19
2 Adam Matthews 26 Truro City 32.46
*3 Jack Rogers 19 Truro City 32.49
*3 Mikey Pond 16 Truro City 32.49
5 Daniel Lyford 18 Carn Brea 32.63
6 Tom Leigh 18 Truro City 33.45
7 Joshua Eccles 17 Launceston 33.84
8 Sam Mills-Shute 18 Caradon 33.87
9 Cameron Vearncombe 17 Newquay 33.88
10 Charlie Varker 16 Trl Swim-AM 3391
11 Thomas Trebilcock 16 Truro City 33.98
12 Logan Chatterjea 16 Bude 34.43
13 Jackson Spry 18 Caradon 36.83
14 Timon Chapman 17 Bude 37.11
15 Ben Edwards 16 Truro City 37.33
16 Jenson Cory 19 Caradon 37.57
17 Rees Stewart 16 Caradon 37.71

Event5 Boys 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Multi-Class
Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Leo Pellow SB14 17 Stlves Bay 56.03

Event 6 Girls 10-11 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Maddie Holt 11 Bude 46.42

2 Mia Taylor 11 Caradon 46.46

3 Maisie Bain 11 Bude 4791

4 Lilia Smith 11 Truro City 47.99

5 Lily Johns 10 Caradon 48.68

6 Madison Honey 11 Bude 49.81

Event 6 Girls 10-11 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Maddie Holt 11 Bude 46.64
2 Mia Taylor 11 Caradon 47.39
3 Maisie Bain 11 Bude 48.13
4 Lily Johns 10 Caradon 48.26
5 Madison Honey 11 Bude 48.97
6 Lilia Smith 11 Truro City 49.18
7 Grace Waller 11 N Cornwall 49.86
8 Chloe Stone 10 Carn Brea 49.95
9 Emily Matthews 11 N Cornwall 50.05
10 Jess Helson 11 Launceston 50.69
11 Clea Smith 10 Stlves Bay 50.76
12 Enzo Bowden-Inoue 10 Newquay 50.80
13 Nevie Tamblyn 10 N Cornwall 51.01
14 Imogen Hawkins 11 Truro City 51.43
--- Evelyn Hope 11 Penzance DQ

7.5 Executed alternating or downward butterfly kick (except after

start or after turn, as

Event 6 Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Hazel Orbell 12 Truro City 42.80
2 Tilly Dodd 12 Truro City 44.03
3 Isabelle Hicks 12 St Austell 44.16
4 Heather Todd 12 Newquay 45.15
5 May Luckhurst 12 Penzance 46.24
6 Lowena Salmon 12 Truro City 46.43

Event 6 Girls 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Hazel Orbell 12 Truro City 42.80
2 Isabelle Hicks 12 St Austell 43.53
3 Tilly Dodd 12 Truro City 4483
4 Heather Todd 12 Newquay 45.23
5 May Luckhurst 12 Penzance 45.35
6 Lowena Salmon 12 Truro City 46.41
7 Isla Burt 12 Penzance 46.49
8 Jessica Smith 12 Stlves Bay 46.59
9 Ellen Stokes 12 Carn Brea 46.88
10 Iona Pennington 12 N Cornwall 46.91
11 Megan Cumner 12 Carn Brea 47.38
12 Sienna Brewer 12 Caradon 47.59
13 Kirsty Orbell 12 Truro City 47.81
14 Sky Trevena 12 St Austell 48.14
15 Senara Rodda 12 Stlves Bay 48.87
16 Milly Tregaskes 12 Truro City 49.28
17 Hollie Shute 12 Caradon 50.08
18 Alisha Swart 12 Bude 50.25

Event 6 Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Amelia Durant 13 Carn Brea 36.86
2 Elena Waugh 13 StAustell 38.98
3 Libby Evans 13 N Cornwall 39.68
4 Olivia Shute 13 Caradon 39.90
5 Evie Belt 13 Carn Brea 40.48
6 Lillian Roche 13 Truro City 41.03
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Event 6 Girls 13 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Amelia Durant 13 Carn Brea 36.69
2 Elena Waugh 13 St Austell 38.42
3 Libby Evans 13 N Cornwall 40.62
4 Evie Belt 13 Carn Brea 40.68
5 Olivia Shute 13 Caradon 40.89
6 Lillian Roche 13 Truro City 41.51
7 Esme Brokenshire 13 Truro City 42.57
8 Willow Osman 13 Newquay 42.59
9 Katie Hautot 13 Newquay 42.96
10 Maisy Hawkins 13 Truro City 43.74
11 Amy Mullins 13 Penzance 44.40
12 Connie Frith 13 Caradon 44.60
13 Isabella Schlussas 13 Caradon 45.35
14 Erynn Hearnden 13 Caradon 45.44
Event 6 Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals
1 Anya Hocking 14 Truro City 36.58
2 Mia Penberthy 14 Truro City 37.93
3 India Castle 14 Truro City 39.70
4 Scarlet Thornton 14 Stlves Bay 39.72
5 Ruby Perkin 14 Stlves Bay 40.98
6 Mollie Atkin 14 Caradon 41.83

Event 6 Girls 14 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Anya Hocking 14 Truro City 37.15
2 Mia Penberthy 14 Truro City 38.20
3 Scarlet Thornton 14 Stlves Bay 39.93
4 India Castle 14 Truro City 40.48
5 Ruby Perkin 14 Stlves Bay 41.62
6 Mollie Atkin 14 Caradon 41.78
7 Amy Thomas 14 St Austell 42.07
8 Charley-Anne Marshall 14 Launceston 42.55
9 Nia Bailey-Jones 14 Truro City 43.35
10 Lydia Trudgeon 14 St Austell 4441
11 Aimee Walters 14 St Austell 4495

Event 6 Girls 15 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Finals Time
Finals

1 Madeleine-Rose Walker 15 Penzance 36.70
2 Isabelle Leigh 15 Truro City 37.48
3 Beth Lines 15 Newquay 38.00
4 Emily Stevens 15 Penzance 39.99
5 Lilli Price 15 Newquay 40.57
6 Elizabeth Aspen 15 Caradon 43.22

Event 6 Girls 15 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Madeleine-Rose Walker 15 Penzance 36.36
2 Beth Lines 15 Newquay 37.42
3 Isabelle Leigh 15 Truro City 38.21
4 Emily Stevens 15 Penzance 40.21
5 Lilli Price 15 Newquay 40.31
6 Elizabeth Aspen 15 Caradon 43.28
7 Megan Hearnden 15 Caradon 4351

Event 6 Girls 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name

Finals

1

QN U1 D W N

Isabella Davy
Lily McGowan
Hannah Reid
Hannah Stephens
Mia Rule

Alex Moore

Age

16
18
21
16
16
16

Team

Penzance
Caradon
Truro City
Truro City
Truro City
Bude

Finals Time

35.87
36.03
36.10
36.15
37.10
37.39

Event 6 Girls 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name

Preliminaries

1

OO U WN

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

43.96

Isabella Davy
Lily McGowan
Hannah Reid
Hannah Stephens
Mia Rule

Alex Moore
Turaya Evans
Isobel Aspen
Caja Rodda
Jamaya Cabo
Kezia Elliott
Verity Lynes
Cody Sleeman
Amber Sanders
Kate Phesse
Chloe Bryan

Age

16
18
21
16
16
16
16
18
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
16

Kerenza Matraves-Piotrowicz

Charlotte Hicks
Christy Gold

17
21

Team

Penzance
Caradon
Truro City
Truro City
Truro City
Bude
Carn Brea
Caradon
St Ives Bay
N Cornwall
Penzance
Bude
Bude
Penzance
Carn Brea
St Ives Bay
16

Caradon
Caradon

Prelim Time

35.67
35.86
35.92
36.19
36.97
37.29
37.72
38.18
38.56
39.22
39.24
40.59
40.84
40.95
41.90
43.24
Carn Brea

NS
NS



